Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on July 4, 2025

Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

MoDOT
~

Pay Estimate Created Date: July 1, 2025

Esﬁ;;‘:g’;zfnber ContractID  241018-H05 gta:rtperhd ;ggguary 2 2:1%':2: Contract $2,508,594.70
2 Zrime BMC Enterprises, Inc. dba Missouri Petroleum Products Pay Period June 30, 2025 Net Change Order $0.00
ontractor Company End Amount
Gurrent Contract  $2,508,594.70
Approval Date By User
July 1, 2025 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by davidm1
July 1, 2025 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by hillsd1
July 3, 2025 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1
Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete
October 1, 2025 October 1, 2025 37.90%
Contract Informational Dates Milestones
Date Description  Original Completion Date Current Completion Date No Milestones Exist for Contract
Acceptance Date
Awarded Date November 8, 2024 November 8, 2024

Letting Date October 18, 2024
Notice to Proceed Date December 9, 2024

Work Began Date June 23, 2025

October 18, 2024
December 9, 2024
June 23, 2025

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 2
This Estimate Previous To Date
241018-H05
Total Posted Items Pay $887,713.40 $63,000.00 $950,713.40
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 $0.00
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$63,000.00 $950,713.40
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $887,713.40
Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project Number = Line Number Item Code Item Description Unit Unit Price Current Installed Qty Current Installed Amount
JSE0046 0010 4139905 MISC.MINERAL AGGREGATE SQYD $1.300 366,738 $476,759.40
0020 4139912 MISC.SCRUB SEAL EMULSION GAL $2.950 90,200 $266,090.00
0030 6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SQFT $8.000 2,358 $18,864.00
0060 6181000 MOBILIZATION LS $450,000.000 0.280 $126,000.00
Project JSE0046 - Total $887,713.40
Overall - Total $887,713.40

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

Project = Line Item Description Adjustment Other Item Comments Adjustment  Line ltem Adjustment
Number = No. Type Adjustment Quantity = Adjustment amount
Type Unit Price

JSE0046 0020 MISC. Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 90,200 $2.95 $266,090.00
generated Material Payment Estimate Item
Adjustment (0001) due to user davidm1
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on
the current Payment Estimate.

0020 MISC. Material -90,200 $2.95 ($266,090.00)
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MoDOT
(%

Project Federal Project
Number Proj. Description
Number
JSE0046 FAS- Scrub seal
S705
(012)

Totals by Job Numbers

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Route County

Project Details

Contract Project Information

Location of Work

Report Generated on July 4, 2025

38, WRIGHT on Route 38 from Route 95 to Route 17, on Route 19 from Riverview Drive to north of Route 60, on Route W from Route 17 to Mountain
19, View, on Route CC from Route 181 to Route 63 and on Route B from Route 160 to Route 142

w,

CC,B

JSE0046 This Estimate Previous To Date

Posted Item Pay $887,713.40 $63,000.00 $950,713.40
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Gross Item Pay $887,713.40 $63,000.00 $950,713.40
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Revision 5/29/2025
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on July 4, 2025

;:°DOT Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions
Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
Exceptions / Discrepencies Explanation Entered Status
By
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JSE0046, Item 4139912, Project Item Line Material accepted reports pending. davidm1  Overridden

Number 0020, Material Set 4139912, Material 1015EA...CRS2P - Emulsified Asphalt CRS-2P, Acceptance
Action Generic AspEmulsion is insufficient.
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on July 4, 2025
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

MoDOT
@ Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract  Project = Category  Line Item Description Bid Quantity Net Total Unit Total Unit Price Total Value POSTED
ID No. No. Code Change Current Posted To Date (See report
Order Quantity Approved generated date)
Qty
241018-  JSEO046 0001 0010 4139905  MISC.MINERAL AGGREGATE 877,398.00 000 877,398.00 SQYD  366,738.00 $1.30 $476,759.40
Ho5
0001 0020 4139912  MISC.SCRUB SEAL EMULSION 219,350.00 000 21935000  GAL  90,200.00 $2.95 $266,090.00
0001 0030 6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 5,892.00 0.00 589200 SQFT 2,358.00 $8.00 $18,864.00
0001 0040 6161025  CHANNELIZER (TRIM-LINE) 600.00 0.00 600.00 EA 0.00 $4.00 $0.00
0001 0050  6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT COMMUNICATION 2.00 0.00 2.00 EA 0.00  $6,000.00 $0.00
INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED / RETAINED
0001 0060 6181000  MOBILIZATION 1.00 0.00 1.00 LS 0.42  $450,000.00 $189,000.00
0001 0070 6200036 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 30 IN 5.00 0.00 5.00 EA 000  $1,400.00 $0.00
WHITE MIDBLOCK
0001 0080  6206000C 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING 743,980.00 0.00  743,980.00 LF 0.00 $0.20 $0.00
PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
0001 0090  6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 1,339,070.00 0.00 1,339,070.00 LF 0.00 $0.04 $0.00

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

Project JSE0046 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $950,713.40

241018-H05 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $950,713.40
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MoDOT

Project: JSE0046

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

Report Generated on July 4, 2025

Line | ltem Description
Number Code

0010 4139905 MISC.

0020 4139912 MISC.

0030 6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

0060 6181000 MOBILIZATION

No Data Available

Revision 6/5/2025

DWR
Date

6/23/25
6/24/25
6/25/25
6/26/25
6/27125
6/23/25
6/24/25
6/25/25
6/26/25
6/27125
6/23/25
6/26/25
6/30/125

DWR

Posting

Approval - Sequence
Date No.

71125
71125
71125
7M/25
71125
71125
71125
71125
71125
71125
71125
71125
71125

able).

1
1

Quantity
Posted

91,599.00
87,360.00
31,207.00
95,528.00
61,044.00
22,850.00
21,150.00
7,500.00
23,500.00
15,200.00
1,179.00
1,179.00
0.28

Units

38 EB/WB
38 EB/WB
38 EB/WB
CC EB/WB
CC EBWB
38 EB/WB
38 EB/SB

38 EB/WB
CC EB/WB
CCEBWB
38 EB/WB
CC EB/WB

Location

From
Station/
Log
Mile
80.563
72.866
65.905

5.641

13.441
80.563
72.866
65.905
5.641

13.441
80.563
5.641

80.563

Offset! = To | Offset
Distance | Station/ | Distance
Log
Mile
72.866
65.905
63.634
13.441
19.22
72.866
65.905
63.634
13.441
19.22
72.866
13.441
19.22

Comments

Payment 1 10%, Payment 2 20%
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Jul 4, 2025

MoDOT : . :
Line Item Adjustments by Estimate
Contract ID: 241018-H05
Project = Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created = Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment Number  Date By
Type

JSE0046 0020 MISC. Material 2 Jul 1, SYSTEM  ($266,090.00)

2025
2 Jul 1, SYSTEM  $266,090.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2025 Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user davidm1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
0020 - Total $0.00
Overall - Total $0.00
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;;°%D02’T’ Contract Adjustments for Contract - 241018-H05

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.
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