

Pay Estimate Created Date: July 1, 2025

Progres Estimate Nu		Contract I	D 241018-	H05				Pay Period Start	February 2, 2025	Original Amount	Contract	\$2,508,594.7	
2		Prime Contracto		•	. dba Missouri	Petroleum	Products	Pay Period End	June 30, 202	^ວ Amount	nge Order Contract	\$0.0 \$2,508,594.7	
Approval Da	ate									Amount		By User	
July 1, 2025				Gen	erated and Ap	proved (ar	nd should b	e considered D)raft) at the Pro	iect Office	Level by	davidm1	
July 1, 2025									,	,		hillsd1	
July 3, 2025		Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by											
	Completio	on Date	Currer	nt Completio	d and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ra ual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete								
Original Completion Date Current Con October 1, 2025 October						rotaur	completie	II Duto	,,, er eun		90%	in proto	
000	, 20,		Contract Info	,						Mileston			
Date Desci	rintion	1			t Completion	Data		No Milestor	es Exist for Co		65		
Acceptance D	•	Original	completion L	ate Curren	Completion	Date							
Acceptance D Awarded Date		Novembe	r 0 2021	Novom	bor 9 2024								
Letting Date	,				November 8, 2024 October 18, 2024								
Letting Date October 18, 2024 October 18, 2024 Notice to Proceed Date December 9, 2024 December 9, 2024													
		June 23, 2	,	June 23									
Work Began D	Jale	Julie 23, 2	2025	June 23	, 2025								
Contract Tota	al Pay Fo	r Estimate	No. 2										
This Estimate								Previous		To Da	te		
241018-H05 Total Posted Items Pay Gross Item Adjustments Incentive Disincentive Liquidated Damage Other Contract Adjustments				<mark>\$0.00</mark> \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00)))		\$63,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00			\$950,713.40 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$950,713.40			
Contract Tota	al Payable	e This Estii	mate:	\$88	7,713.40			<u>\$63,000.00</u>		\$950,7	13.40		
tems Paid Thi					.,			-					
Project Numb	per Line	e Number	Item Code	lte	m Description	1	Unit	Unit Price	Current Ins	talled Qtv	Current In	stalled Amount	
Project Number Line Numb JSE0046 0010		0010	4139905		RAL AGGREG		SQYD	\$1.300		366.738		\$476,759.40	
		0020	4139912		IB SEAL EMU		GAL	\$2.950		90,200		\$266,090.00	
		0030	6161005		CONSTRUCTION SIGNS			\$8.000		2,358		\$18,864.00	
		0060	6181000					\$450,000.000		0.280			
Project JSE0	046 - Tota						LS	+ ,				\$887,713.40	
Overall - Tota												\$887,713.40	
Contract Adju		This Estima	ate										
lo Contract Ad													
<u>ine Item Adju</u>	Istments	This Estim	ate										
Project Lir Number No		Item Desc	cription	Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type		Co	omments	F	djustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount	
JSE0046 0020 MISC. Materia				Material		generated Adjustme overriddir	d Material F nt (0001) d ng Payment	ets the original Payment Estima ue to user davi t Estimate Exce Estimate.	nate Item vidm1		\$2.95	\$266,090.00	

Material

0020 MISC.

Total

\$0.00

\$2.95 (\$266,090.00)

-90,200



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

					Co	ontract Project Inform	ation						
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County	Location of Work								
JSE0046	046 FAS- S705 (012) Scrub seal 38, 19, W, CC, B WRIGHT on Route 38 from Route 95 to Route 17, on Route 19 from Riverview Drive to north of Route 60, on Route 00, on Route 17												
Totals b	y Job N	umbers											
JSE0046		d Item Pay Item Adjustm		s Item Pay	This Estimate \$887,713.40 \$0.00 \$887,713.40	Previous \$63,000.00 \$0.00 \$63,000.00	To Date \$950,713.40 \$0.00 \$950,713.40						
	Liquid	tive centive lated Damage Contract Adju		5	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00						

Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Exceptions

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

Exceptions / Discrepencies	Explanation	Entered By	Status
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JSE0046, Item 4139912, Project Item Line Number 0020, Material Set 4139912, Material 1015EACRS2P - Emulsified Asphalt CRS-2P, Acceptance Action Generic AspEmulsion is insufficient.	Material accepted reports pending.	davidm1	Overridden



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)

Contract ID	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
41018-	JSE0046	0001	0010	4139905	MISC.MINERAL AGGREGATE	877,398.00	0.00	877,398.00	SQYD	366,738.00	\$1.30	\$476,759.40
105		0001	0020	4139912	MISC.SCRUB SEAL EMULSION	219,350.00	0.00	219,350.00	GAL	90,200.00	\$2.95	\$266,090.00
		0001	0030	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	5,892.00	0.00	5,892.00	SQFT	2,358.00	\$8.00	\$18,864.00
		0001	0040	6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM-LINE)	600.00	0.00	600.00	EA	0.00	\$4.00	\$0.00
				6161098A	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED / RETAINED	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	0.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00
	0001 0060		6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.42	\$450,000.00	\$189,000.00	
		0001	0070	6200036	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 30 IN WHITE MIDBLOCK	5.00	0.00	5.00	EA	0.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.00
		0001	0080	6206000C	4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	743,980.00	0.00	743,980.00	LF	0.00	\$0.20	\$0.00
		0001	0090	6206001C	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	1,339,070.00	0.00	1,339,070.00	LF	0.00	\$0.04	\$0.00
	Project JS	6E0046 - To	otal Value	Posted to D	ate as of Report Generated Date							\$950,713.40
41018-H	05 Overall	- Total Val	ue Poste	d to Date as	of Report Generated Date							\$950,713.40



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Line Number	Item Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Posting Sequence No.	Quantity Posted	Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0010	4139905	MISC.	6/23/25	7/1/25	1	91,599.00	SQYD	Rte. 38 EB/WB	80.563		72.866		
			6/24/25	7/1/25	1	87,360.00	SQYD	Rte. 38 EB/WB	72.866		65.905		
			6/25/25	7/1/25	1	31,207.00	SQYD	Rte. 38 EB/WB	65.905		63.634		
			6/26/25	7/1/25	1	95,528.00	SQYD	Rte. CC EB/WB	5.641		13.441		
			6/27/25	7/1/25	1	61,044.00	SQYD	Rte. CC EB/WB	13.441		19.22		
0020	4139912	MISC.	6/23/25	7/1/25	1	22,850.00	GAL	Rte. 38 EB/WB	80.563		72.866		
			6/24/25	7/1/25	1	21,150.00	GAL	Rte. 38 EB/SB	72.866		65.905		
			6/25/25	7/1/25	1	7,500.00	GAL	Rte. 38 EB/WB	65.905		63.634		
			6/26/25	7/1/25	1	23,500.00	GAL	Rte. CC EB/WB	5.641		13.441		
			6/27/25	7/1/25	1	15,200.00	GAL	Rte. CC EB/WB	13.441		19.22		
0030	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	6/23/25	7/1/25	1	1,179.00	SQFT	Rte. 38 EB/WB	80.563		72.866		
			6/26/25	7/1/25	1	1,179.00	SQFT	Rte. CC EB/WB	5.641		13.441		
0060	6181000	MOBILIZATION	6/30/25	7/1/25	1	0.28	LS		80.563		19.22		Payment 1 10%, Payment 2 20%

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable), No Data Available



Contract ID: 241018-H05

Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks
JSE0046	0020	MISC.	Material		2	Jul 1, 2025	SYSTEM	(\$266,090.00)	
					2	Jul 1, 2025	SYSTEM	\$266,090.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user davidm1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - Total					\$0.00	
0020 - Total								\$0.00	
JSE0046 - Total								\$0.00	
Overall -	Overall - Total							\$0.00	



There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.